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NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 1 

 
 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 130 new fires reported.  One new large fire was 
reported in the Alaska Area, and one large fire was contained in the Southwest Area.  Very high to 
extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, New Mexico, and Kansas.    
 
 

ALASKA AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES: 
 

PILOT POINT, Southwest Area Forestry.  This fire is four miles northeast of Pilot Point, AK in 
brush and tundra.  Pilot Point airport was closed.  Residences, commercial buildings, commercial 
fishing boats, and bird nesting grounds are threatened.  Creeping, backing and torching were 
reported. 
  
DOT LAKE, Tok Area Forestry.  This fire is 50 miles northwest of Tok, AK in black spruce, mixed 
hardwoods, and brush.  The community of Dot Lake remains threatened.  Significant line 
construction was attained.  Creeping and smoldering were observed. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN 

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

PILOT POINT AK SWS 2,700 50 6/5 36 4 0 1 1 194K 

DOT LAKE AK TAS 150 65 6/4 112 6 3 1 1 246K 

 
 

SOUTHWEST AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES: 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN 

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

MEMORIAL AZ TNF 650 100 --- 35 1 2 0 0 30K 

TNF = Tonto National Forest 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OUTLOOK: 

Weather Discussion:  A strong trough of low pressure and cold front will push through the 
northern Rockies and stretch southward into the Great Basin.  Ahead of the front, winds will 
increase across the southern Great Basin and areas of the Southwest while near and behind the 
front there will be plenty of moisture and cooler temperatures.  In Alaska, a weak wave of low 
pressure will track along a cold front that is stalled across the interior and will again be the focus 
for showers. 

Geographic Area 
Weather 

High 
Temperatures 

Minimum Relative 
Humidity Wind 

Southwest 
 
Breezy to windy and drier, 
with mostly sunny to partly 
cloudy skies.  Chance for 
dry lightning thunderstorms 
west TX.  

 
 
Upper 50s to upper 70s 
mountains. 
80s to near 102 lower 
elevations.  

 
 
10 to 20% AZ and western 
NM, 15 to 30% higher 
mountains and also plains 
of eastern NM and west 
TX.  

 
 
SW 15 to 25 mph 
northwest AZ, SW 10 to 20 
mph remainder of AZ and 
NM, and south 10 to 20 
mph west TX. 

Alaska 
 
Mostly cloudy with 
scattered showers and 
isolated afternoon 
thunderstorms over the 
interior. 

50s coastal areas and 60s 
inland. 

30 to 45% inland and over 
50% along the coast. 

Southeast to southwest 10 
to 20 mph. 

Southern California 
 
Morning, low clouds and 
fog in coastal basins, 
otherwise mostly sunny.   

 
 
 
65 to 80 mountains. 
70 to 85 valleys. 
80 to 90 upper deserts. 
90 to 100 lower deserts.  

 
 
 
15 to 30%. 

 
 
 
Southwest to northwest 10 
to 20 mph with higher 
gusts. 

 
 
 

 http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

2 

422

0 

90

   

  

4 
 

1,541 

   

  

6 

2,053

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1 

1

1 

0

   

  

   

  

2 
 

0 

6 

1

10 

2

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

9 
 

0 

   

  

9 

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

3 

1

12 
 

5 

   

  

15 

6

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1 

0

   

  

   

  

   

  

3 
 

1 

3 

1

7 

2

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

1 

0

   

  

   

  

2 
 

2 

3 

0

6 

2

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

14 

12

   

  

   

  

   

  

3 
 

8 

16 

10

33 

30

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

2 

10

5 

0

   

  

   

  

1 
 

2 

   

  

8 

12

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

1 
 

0 

   

  

1 

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

2 

264

   

  

32 
 

53 

1 

1

35 

318

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

18 

23

9 

422

2 

354

3 

1

69 
 

1,612 

29 

13

130 

2,425



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

3

5 

464

5 

116

   

  

148 
 

11,116 

10 

320

170 

12,019

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

30 

142

19 

12

5 

8

1 

2

89 
 

161 

70 

45

214 

370

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

203 
 

68 

48 

32

251 

100

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3 

2

19 

538

2 

0

4 

2

383 
 

1,818 

80 

23

491 

2,383

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

247 

4,559

3 

136

16 

500

   

  

101 
 

1,261 

44 

1,367

411 

7,823

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

810

15 

8

   

  

3 

1

20 
 

235 

14 

0

54 

1,054

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

24 

376

2 

70

5 

11

3 
 

0 

2 

1

36 

458

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

513 

7,139

152 

4,927

5 

9,001

8 

30

395 
 

35,128 

213 

17,162

1,286 

73,387

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

39 

2,437

21 

73

15 

157

2 

3

94 
 

14,855 

34 

1,615

205 

19,140

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

496 

7,052

   

  

28 

1,518

31 

940

6,654 
 

53,864 

377 

7,458

7,586 

70,832

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

156 

25,676

   

  

70 

5,720

9 

149

13,725 
 

144,836 

394 

10,458

14,354 

186,839

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,488 

47,820

258 

6,534

148 

17,090

63 

1,138

21,815 
 

263,342 

1,286 

38,481

25,058

374,405
 
 

 

Ten Year Average Fires 34,924 

Ten Year Average Acres 781,058 

 
*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

1 

156

1 

156

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

5 

739

5 

739

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

1 

40

   
 

  

3 

115

4 

155

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

6 

117

6 

117

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

1 

0

1 

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

1 

200

1 

200

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

4 
 

2,101 

   

  

4 

2,101

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0 

0

0 

0

0 

0

1 

40

4 
 

2,101 

17 

1,327

22 

3,468



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 
AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

4 
 

626 

   

  

4 

626

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

18 

5,651

88 

11,299

33 

2,054

2 

249

   
 

  

168 

10,018

309 

29,271

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

12 

188

17 

732

120 

19,917

21 

1,217

   
 

  

123 

11,691

293 

33,745

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

1,000

4 

473

4 

8

5 

1,478

   
 

  

59 

2,293

73 

5,252

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3 

135

28 

3,244

75 

16,878

1 

12

30 
 

1,999 

214 

21,732

351 

44,000

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

1

14 

4,774

4 

711

1 

11

10 
 

128 

28 

4,808

58 

10,433

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

5 

106

10 

2,711

   

  

   
 

  

2 

2,775

17 

5,592

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

7 

956

26 

23,498

2 

3,210

7 

12,175

   
 

  

209 

55,633

251 

95,472

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

29 

3,709

37 

9,807

93 

17,258

14 

10,312

16 
 

2,501 

268 

27,896

457 

71,483

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

36 

17,502

   

  

400 

63,700

34 

4,422

1,017 
 

66,251 

127 

25,042

1,614 

176,917

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

34 

7,180

   

  

141 

78,220

35 

16,044

352 
 

224,887 

1,014 

835,467

1,576 

1,161,798

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

141 

36,322

219 

53,933

882 

204,667

120 

45,920

1,429 
 

296,392 

2,212 

997,355

5,003 

1,634,589
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

1 

0

1 

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

3 

23

3 

23

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0 

0

0 

0

0 

0

0 

0

0 
 

0 

4 

23

4 

23
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES: 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY  

HECTARES 
 YESTERDAY  

FIRES 
YEAR-TO-DATE 

HECTARES 
  YEAR-TO-DATE  

  British Columbia 62 696 385 17,875
  Yukon Territory 2 1 12 27

  Alberta 31 40 593 11,964

  Northwest Territory 4 12 11 319
  Saskatchewan 1 0 83 3,950

  Manitoba 0 0 61 1,054

  Ontario 1 0 229 1,817
  Quebec 51 434 288 7,831

  Newfoundland 1 0 43 704

  New Brunswick 0 0 174 235
  Nova Scotia 0 0 143 442

  Prince Edward Island     0 0 0 0

  National Parks 0 0 15 42
Total 153 1,184 2,037 46,261

 

RESOURCES STATUS:  COMMITTED RESOURCES 

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska 1 10   3   2       16

Northwest 1   6           1   

Northern California     18               
Southern California                     

Northern Rockies                     

Eastern Great Basin 2   5           1   
Western Great Basin                     

Southwest 2 2 3 4 1       5 4

Rocky Mountain     1               
Eastern Area     1           2   

Southern Area                     

Total 6 12 34 7 1 2 0 0 9 20
 
 

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER *** 


	Southern California
	Ten Year Average Acres

