

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1, 2005 0530 MDT
NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 1

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 130 new fires reported. One new large fire was reported in the Alaska Area, and one large fire was contained in the Southwest Area. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, New Mexico, and Kansas.

ALASKA AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES:

PILOT POINT, Southwest Area Forestry. This fire is four miles northeast of Pilot Point, AK in brush and tundra. Pilot Point airport was closed. Residences, commercial buildings, commercial fishing boats, and bird nesting grounds are threatened. Creeping, backing and torching were reported.

DOT LAKE, Tok Area Forestry. This fire is 50 miles northwest of Tok, AK in black spruce, mixed hardwoods, and brush. The community of Dot Lake remains threatened. Significant line construction was attained. Creeping and smoldering were observed.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD
PILOT POINT	AK	SWS	2,700	50	6/5	36	4	0	1	1	194K
DOT LAKE	AK	TAS	150	65	6/4	112	6	3	1	1	246K

SOUTHWEST AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES:

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD
MEMORIAL	AZ	TNF	650	100	---	35	1	2	0	0	30K

TNF = Tonto National Forest

OUTLOOK:

Weather Discussion: A strong trough of low pressure and cold front will push through the northern Rockies and stretch southward into the Great Basin. Ahead of the front, winds will increase across the southern Great Basin and areas of the Southwest while near and behind the front there will be plenty of moisture and cooler temperatures. In Alaska, a weak wave of low pressure will track along a cold front that is stalled across the interior and will again be the focus for showers.

Geographic Area Weather	High Temperatures	Minimum Relative Humidity	Wind
Southwest	Breezy to windy and drier, with mostly sunny to partly cloudy skies. Chance for dry lightning thunderstorms west TX.	Upper 50s to upper 70s mountains. 80s to near 102 lower elevations.	10 to 20% AZ and western NM, 15 to 30% higher mountains and also plains of eastern NM and west TX. SW 15 to 25 mph northwest AZ, SW 10 to 20 mph remainder of AZ and NM, and south 10 to 20 mph west TX.
Alaska	Mostly cloudy with scattered showers and isolated afternoon thunderstorms over the interior.	50s coastal areas and 60s inland.	30 to 45% inland and over 50% along the coast. Southeast to southwest 10 to 20 mph.
Southern California	Morning, low clouds and fog in coastal basins, otherwise mostly sunny.	65 to 80 mountains. 70 to 85 valleys. 80 to 90 upper deserts. 90 to 100 lower deserts.	15 to 30%. Southwest to northwest 10 to 20 mph with higher gusts.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		2	0		4		6
	ACRES		422	90		1,541		2,053
Northwest	FIRES	1	1			2	6	10
	ACRES	1	0			0	1	2
Northern California	FIRES					9		9
	ACRES					0		0
Southern California	FIRES			3	12			15
	ACRES				1	5		6
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1				3	3	7
	ACRES	0				1	1	2
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1			2	3	6
	ACRES		0			2	0	2
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	14				3	16	33
	ACRES	12				8	10	30
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	2	5			1		8
	ACRES	10	0			2		12
Eastern Area	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					0		0
Southern Area	FIRES			2		32	1	35
	ACRES			264		53	1	318
TOTAL	FIRES	18	9	2	3	69	29	130
	ACRES	23	422	354	1	1,612	13	2,425

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIREs	2	5	5		148	10	170
	ACRES	3	464	116		11,116	320	12,019
Northwest	FIREs	30	19	5	1	89	70	214
	ACRES	142	12	8	2	161	45	370
Northern California	FIREs					203	48	251
	ACRES					68	32	100
Southern California	FIREs	3	19	2	4	383	80	491
	ACRES	2	538	0	2	1,818	23	2,383
Northern Rockies	FIREs	247	3	16		101	44	411
	ACRES	4,559	136	500		1,261	1,367	7,823
Eastern Great Basin	FIREs	2	15		3	20	14	54
	ACRES	810	8		1	235	0	1,054
Western Great Basin	FIREs		24	2	5	3	2	36
	ACRES		376	70	11	0	1	458
Southwest	FIREs	513	152	5	8	395	213	1,286
	ACRES	7,139	4,927	9,001	30	35,128	17,162	73,387
Rocky Mountain	FIREs	39	21	15	2	94	34	205
	ACRES	2,437	73	157	3	14,855	1,615	19,140
Eastern Area	FIREs	496		28	31	6,654	377	7,586
	ACRES	7,052		1,518	940	53,864	7,458	70,832
Southern Area	FIREs	156		70	9	13,725	394	14,354
	ACRES	25,676		5,720	149	144,836	10,458	186,839
TOTAL	FIREs	1,488	258	148	63	21,815	1,286	25,058
	ACRES	47,820	6,534	17,090	1,138	263,342	38,481	374,405

Ten Year Average Fires	34,924
Ten Year Average Acres	781,058

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						156	156
Northern California	FIRES						5	5
	ACRES						739	739
Southern California	FIRES				1		3	4
	ACRES				40		115	155
Northern Rockies	FIRES						6	6
	ACRES						117	117
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						0	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						200	200
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES					4		4
	ACRES					2,101		2,101
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	1	4	17	22
	ACRES	0	0	0	40	2,101	1,327	3,468

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIREs					4		4
	ACRES					626		626
Northwest	FIREs	18	88	33	2		168	309
	ACRES	5,651	11,299	2,054	249		10,018	29,271
Northern California	FIREs	12	17	120	21		123	293
	ACRES	188	732	19,917	1,217		11,691	33,745
Southern California	FIREs	1	4	4	5		59	73
	ACRES	1,000	473	8	1,478		2,293	5,252
Northern Rockies	FIREs	3	28	75	1	30	214	351
	ACRES	135	3,244	16,878	12	1,999	21,732	44,000
Eastern Great Basin	FIREs	1	14	4	1	10	28	58
	ACRES	1	4,774	711	11	128	4,808	10,433
Western Great Basin	FIREs		5	10			2	17
	ACRES		106	2,711			2,775	5,592
Southwest	FIREs	7	26	2	7		209	251
	ACRES	956	23,498	3,210	12,175		55,633	95,472
Rocky Mountain	FIREs	29	37	93	14	16	268	457
	ACRES	3,709	9,807	17,258	10,312	2,501	27,896	71,483
Eastern Area	FIREs	36		400	34	1,017	127	1,614
	ACRES	17,502		63,700	4,422	66,251	25,042	176,917
Southern Area	FIREs	34		141	35	352	1,014	1,576
	ACRES	7,180		78,220	16,044	224,887	835,467	1,161,798
TOTAL	FIREs	141	219	882	120	1,429	2,212	5,003
	ACRES	36,322	53,933	204,667	45,920	296,392	997,355	1,634,589

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIREs					1		1
	ACRES					0		0
Southern California	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIREs					3		3
	ACRES					23		23
Rocky Mountain	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIREs							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIREs	0	0	0	0	0	4	4
	ACRES	0	0	0	0	0	23	23

***** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *****

CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES:

PROVINCES	FIRES YESTERDAY	HECTARES YESTERDAY	FIRES YEAR-TO-DATE	HECTARES YEAR-TO-DATE
British Columbia	62	696	385	17,875
Yukon Territory	2	1	12	27
Alberta	31	40	593	11,964
Northwest Territory	4	12	11	319
Saskatchewan	1	0	83	3,950
Manitoba	0	0	61	1,054
Ontario	1	0	229	1,817
Quebec	51	434	288	7,831
Newfoundland	1	0	43	704
New Brunswick	0	0	174	235
Nova Scotia	0	0	143	442
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	0	0	15	42
Total	153	1,184	2,037	46,261

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska	1	10		3		2				16
Northwest	1			6						1
Northern California				18						
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin	2			5						1
Western Great Basin										
Southwest	2	2	3	4	1				5	4
Rocky Mountain				1						
Eastern Area				1						2
Southern Area										
Total	6	12	34	7	1	2	0	0	9	20

***** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER *****